## **City of Gadsden Press Conference**

Thursday, July 9, 2020 10:00 a.m. Gadsden City Hall, City Council Chambers (1<sup>st</sup> Floor) 90 Broad Street, Gadsden, AL



Mayor Sherman Guyton, Mayor of the City of Gadsden

Gadsden City Council President, Dr. Cynthia Toles, District 1

Gadsden City Councilman Deverick Williams, District 2

Gadsden City Councilman Thomas Worthy, District 3

Gadsden City Councilman Kent Back, District 4

Gadsden City Councilman Jason Wilson, District 5

Gadsden City Councilman Johnny Cannon, District 6

Gadsden City Councilman Ben Reed, District 7

Mary M. Gomillion, District Administrator, Alabama Department of Public Health, NE District

Corey Ewing, Chief Executive Officer, Gadsden Regional Medical Center Hospital

Sherry Fryman, Chief Nursing Officer, Riverview Regional Medical Center Hospital

**Questions** - Two questions per media partner. Questions will be directed or passed to the party most knowledgeable on the question topic.